File No.DDP-MPM/15/2020-D3



<u>Proceedings of Deputy Director of Panchayats, Malappuram</u> (Present – Abdul Latheef A V)

- Subject: Department of Panchayats Establishments Malappuram District Promotion of Clerks to the cadre of Senior clerks – Posting order issued
- Reference: Order no. PAN/46/2019-E4(DP) Dtd 27/04/2021 of The Director of Panchayats.

Order No. DDP-MPM/15/2020-D3 Dated: 29/04/2021

The following employees noted in Column no. I, who are provisionally promoted to the cadre of Senior Clerks and allotted to Malappuram District as per the order read above are posted in the offices noted in the Column no. II with immediate effect.

| Sl. No. | Col. I | Col. II |
|------------|--|---|
| 1 | Sudha P | Kuruva Gramapachayat |
| | Vechoochira Grama Panchayat, Pathanamthitta | (Vice Jayasree A R retired) |
| 2 | Nithin G Vamanapuram Grama Panchayat, Thiruvananthapuram | Mangalam Gramapachayat (Vice Archana K R on leave) |
| 3 | Sini P S Vechoochira Grama Panchayat, Pathanamthitta | Keezhattur Gramapachayat (Vice Thajunneesa Beegum on maternity leave) |
| 4 | Shibina K Rasheed Koottikkala Grama Panchayat, Kottayam | Parappur Gramapachayat (Vice Shibi John on maternity leave) |
| 5 | Hailson P Cheriyamundom Grama Panchayat, Malappuram | Purathur Gramapachayat (Vice Vijayan P P promotted) |
| 6 | Akhil K Amarambalam Grama Panchayat, Malappuram | Pandikkad Gramapachayat (Vice Beena P V promotted) |

File No.DDP-MPM/15/2020-D3

| 7 | Anu T S Moothedam Grama Panchayat, Malappuram | Pothukallu Gramapachayat (Vice Sukumaran M reverted) |
|---|--|---|
| 8 | Ratheesh Kumar P R O/o Deputy Director of Panchayats, Malappuram | PAU – II, Kondotty (Vice Suresh N retired) |

The Head of Office concerned will give effect to this order forth with and report the date of relieving and joining duty of the incumbent to this Office and to all concerned promptly.

Abdul Latheef A V Deputy director of Panchayats, Malappuram

Copy to:-

- 1. The Individuals
- 2. The Director of Panchayts
- 3. The Deputy Director of Panchayats concerned
- 4. Assistant Director of Panchayats, Malappuram
- 5. The Secretary, Gramapanchayats concerned
- 6. A5 Section
- 7. Stock File